PART ONE: ABOUT YOU

1. Area Committee X Chipping Barnet Area Committee
To find out about Area Committees, click [ Finchley and Golders Green Area Committee
here [1 Hendon Area Committee

2. Members Item brought by:

Clir Lisa Rutter

3. Proposed organisation or Council
department to deliver the proposal: West Road Residents Association

4. What is the total cost of the project?

£7,259.10

5. How much Area Committee funding are

you applying for? 50% of the above £3,629.55

PART TWO: ABOUT YOUR PROJECT

6. What is the project? Please provide a brief overview of the project and what the funding will
be used for.
The funding will be used for the installation of one set of gates at each end of the service
track that runs from West Road to Uplands Road, which is located behind the houses in West
Walk and Woodfield Drive.
Please refer to the site plan attached below.

7. Which priority area will the project / initiative address?
[Ix_Improving community safety
] Improving local mental and physical health, physical activity and independence
] Supports local people to improve their skills or find employment
(1 Support local businesses
[Ix Improves the local environment

8. How will it benefit the local area? Please state the area(s) within the constituency (e.g.
ward(s)) which will benefit from the project
These gates will greatly improve the safety of our community and improve our local
environment within the Chipping Barnet Ward.

9. Who will it benefit? Please state the main beneficiaries of the project.

The 85 houses and residents in West Walk and Woodfield Drive as shown the plan below
which will greatly improve their safety and security. This includes a high number of elderly
pensioners and families with young children. All of whom are very concern about the anti-
social behaviour that occurs because of the open access to the service track.




10.

Please tell us what the outcome of your project or initiative will be. An outcome is what
happens as the result of your project or initiative

The 85 houses listed above will be protected from the following:-

Incidents of major Fly tipping similar to that which occurred on 14t January 2016.

See photos attached below to this application.

This will help to deter & prevent burglaries in the area, some of which have been aggravated.
As reported by PCSO Justin Burda of the Safer Neighbourhood Team. It will also prevent the

anti-social behaviour and drug dealing which occurs regularly behind these houses.

See reports attached to this application.

11.

How many people do you predict will benefit from this project or initiative? Please state
how you have arrived at this number

It will benefit the residents who live in the 85 properties in West Walk and Woodfield Drive.
Approximately 200 residents

This will be a one-off project which will not require on-going support from Barnet Council.

12.

What evidence of need is there for this project? Please provide any supporting evidence of
need, such as local statistics or information from a needs assessment.

Please see photos attached of the Flytipping incident that occurred on January 14 2016 and
copies of PCWO Justin Burda’s reports also listed below.

13.

Please demonstrate below how local people have been involved in developing this
proposal

Please see below the signatures from all of the 85 Freeholders of the properties which are
affected by this project indicating their agreement for the installation of these gates.

14.

How will the project or initiative be promoted to local residents?

The above already shows we have the agreement from all residents concerned and the
application for 50% of the cost will require us return to them asking for the remaining
contribution.

PART THREE: PROJECT DELIVERY

15.

What are the project timelines?

Once this Grant has been approved we will immediately request the balance of the cost of
these gates from our residents. Having received the balance of this cost order the
manufacture of these gates. Estimate this to be approximately 3 months from the date of
approval.




16. Please provide a breakdown of how the project intends to spend the Area Committee
funding?
Please see a copy of the most acceptable estimate obtained attached below.

17. Who will be responsible for the delivery of the project?

The committee of West Road Residents Association.

Chairman - Mr Alan McDermott of 93 Woodfield Drive
Secretary - Lockie Bramzell of 39 West Walk
Treasurer — Mr Ronald Roberts of 32 West Walk

PART FOUR: DUE DILIGENCE AND ACCOUNTABILITY

18. Is the applicant or organisation part of a constituted group / | XYes [INo
organisation?
18.1 | If no, the individual or group will need a sponsor organisation. | Kyes [INo
Has a sponsor organisation been identified? If yes, what is the name
of the organisation?
18.2 | If yes, does the proposed delivery organisation have a summary | XYes [INo
of latest accounts (Account year ending date, total income for
the year, total expenditure for the year, surplus or deficit for the
year, total savings or reserves at the year-end).
19. Does the proposed delivery organisation have a Safeguarding | [Jyes XNo
policy?
20. Does the proposed delivery organisation have an Equalities and | Xyes [No
Diversity policy?
21. Are there any safeguarding issues that need to be considered?
None that we are aware of
22. Are there any equality issues related to this project?
All residents will have equal access to the service track following the installation of these
gates.
23. In the past 12 months have you sought or are you seeking | [] ves No
funding from anywhere else, including another Council
department, for this project?
23.1 | If yes, please state where funding has been sought from

Funder Amount: Date:
Funder: Amount: Date:
Funder: Amount: Date:

Funder: Amount:

Date:




Funder: Amount: Date:
Funder: Amount: Date:
Funder: Amount: Date:
Funder: Amount: Date:
Funder: Amount: Date:
Funder: Amount: Date:
Funder: Amount: Date:
Funder: Amount: Date:
Funder: Amount: Date:
24, Date 17t May 2016




H. M. LAND REGISTRY

NATIONAL GRID PLAN TQ 2894 SECTION |
GREATER LONDON

_ TImLE No NGL214193 -

This is a copy of the title plan on 24 APR 2014 at 17:11:58. This copy does not take account of any application made after that time even if still pending in the Land
Registry when this copy was issued.

This copy is not an "Official Copy’ of the title plan. An official copy of the title plan is admissible in evidence in a court to the same extent as the original. A person is
entitled to be indemnified by the registrar if he or she suffers loss by reason of a mistake in an official copy. If you want to obtain an officlal copy, the Land Registry
web site explains how to do this.

The Land Reglstry endeavours to maintain high quality and scale accuracy of title plan Images.The quality and accuracy of any print will depend on your printer,
your computer and its print settings.This title plan shows the general position, not the exact line, of the boundaries. It may be subject to distortions in scale.
Measurements scaled from this plan may not match measurements between the same points on the ground. See Land Registry Public Guide 19 - Title plans and
boundaries.

This title is dealt with by Land Registry, Wales Office.

® Crown Copyright. Produced by Land Registry. Further reproduction in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior written permission of Ordnance Survey.
Licence Number 100026316,









MAIN OFFICE AND SHOWROON

S ALY

works

15 January 2016

By email: Ibramzell

Dear Mr Roberts and Mr Bramzell
RE: Alleyway rear of 32 West Walk EN5 8NN (Access through Uplands Road and West Road)

Further to your enquiry and site visit by Vince, | take pleasure in setting out my company’s quotation
for supply and installation of gates and fencing.

To supply and install (Uplands Road) approximately 5.3m of 2m high prima galvanised polyester
powder coated black RAL 9005 steel palisade fencing supported on posts, concreted into the ground
at approximately 2.75m centres. Each bay compromising of 2no. Horizontal rails 50 x 50 x 6mm fixed
to RSJ posts with loose fish plates, M12 bolts and shear nuts. Prima uprights 2mm thick W section
triple point top, fixed to horizontal rails at 152mm centres with 8mm T head bolt and permacone se-
curity nuts. Costs for above is £850 plus VAT.

Also to supply and install 1 no. mild steel gate approximately 3.4m wide x 2.1m high to hang from
box section post 150 x 150 x 5mm, locking on a 100 x 100 x 4mm box section post to be concreted
into the ground with a 500mm wide floating panel all T washed and painted black. Costs £1766.00
plus VAT

To supply and install (West Road) 1 no. mild steel gate approximately 3.3m wide x 2.1m high with
150 x 150 x 5Smm box section post to be concreted to the ground, 1 no. double sided locking post
100 x 100 x 4mm to include a mild steel pedestrian gate approximately 1.2m wide attached with a
1.8m panel on a 100 x 100 x 4mm box section post, to be concreted into the ground, all T washed
and painted black. Cost £3027.00 plus VAT

All of the above gates will include a locinox mortice lock or an FB lock of your choice.

All for the total cost of £5643.00 plus VAT

Should you wish to proceed with the above we will require a 50% deposit on placement of the order
and the balance payable on completion of our works.

Due to the increase in raw steelcosts enforced by the steelindustry, we are currently able to hold
prices quoted for 14 days. We apologise for any inconvenience this may cause.

| trust this meets your approval and look forward to receiving your further instructions in due
course. In the meantime if | can be of further assistance please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely
ARCHWAY SHEET METAL WORKS LTD

Soulla Josif







On Sat, 13 Feb, 2016 at 19:37, Justin.C.Burda@met.pnn.police.uk

<Justin.C.Burda@met.pnn.police.uk> wrote:
Dear All,

On Sunday 7th February at 9.40pm there was an attempted burglary in West Walk at a house located
near the junction with Uplands Road. Four males are believed to have been involved. After failing to
gain entry they made off up Uplands Road towards Woodfield Drive.

If you have seen anything suspicious recently please call 101 and quote reference 'CAD 8049 of 7th
February'.

Regards,
Justin

PCSO Justin Burda | Brunswick Park Safer Neighbourhood Team
Tel: 0207 161 8020 | Email: Justin.Burda@met.police.uk

Address: 29 Friern Barnet Road N11
www.met.police.uk/teams/barnet/brunswickpark

On Tue, 26 Jan, 2016 at 15:12, Justin.C.Burda@met.pnn.police.uk

<Justin.C.Burda@met.pnn.police.uk> wrote:
Dear All,

Just to make you aware that we have recently been having issues with a group of youths on mopeds.
Some of the youths have been seen riding the mopeds without helmets and two of the group are
believed to be just 15 years old. The mopeds have been seen riding along pavements as well as
down pedestrian alley ways and across parkland. The mopeds have failed to stop for police on
several occasions. Checks on the mopeds show that some of them have no current registered
keepers and no insurance which makes it difficult for us to find out who is riding them.

We ask that you call police if you see mopeds being driven dangerously, if their riders look very young
or if the riders are not wearing helmets.

Regards,
Justin

PCSO Justin Burda | Brunswick Park Safer Neighbourhood Team
Tel: 0207 161 8020 | Email: Justin.Burda@met.police.uk

Address: 29 Friern Barnet Road N11
www.met.police.uk/teams/barnet/brunswickpark




